DOCI11R

2008-00013

Page 1 of 1
Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of August 09, 2025

RECEIVED: 03/13/08 FILED: 03/13/08 FINAL: 04/17/08 REOPENED:
SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Ruth Cell Site; 4832 Highway 192, Somerset, Pulaski County, Kentucky 42501

CASE CODE

Construct Cell Site - No P&Z Commission

UTILITIES:

Bluegrass Wireless, LLC

INDEX OF EVENTS:

10/27/14

09/18/08
04/17/08
04/03/08
03/17/08
03/13/08

03/13/08

POST CASE: Bluegrass Wireless, LLC dba Bluegrass Cellular Notice of Discontinuance of Wireless
Service

Bluegrass Wireless' Notification of Completion of Construction

Order Entered: Applicant is granted Certificate: shall file within 20 days of construction completion due
Ruth's FAA and KAZC Approvals

No Deficiency Letter

Application of Bluegrass Wireless LLC for issuance of a CPC&N to construct a cell site (Ruth) in rural
service area #6 (Pulaski) of the Commonwealth of KY

Acknowledge Receipt of Application

Total Number of Cases: 1



