

DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission*Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 06, 2026***2008-00013**RECEIVED: 03/13/08 FILED: 03/13/08 FINAL: 04/17/08
SUSPENSION DATE:

REOPENED:

CASE NATURE: Ruth Cell Site; 4832 Highway 192, Somerset, Pulaski County, Kentucky 42501

CASE CODE

Construct Cell Site - No P&Z Commission

UTILITIES:

Bluegrass Wireless, LLC

INDEX OF EVENTS:

10/27/14	POST CASE: Bluegrass Wireless, LLC dba Bluegrass Cellular Notice of Discontinuance of Wireless Service
09/18/08	Bluegrass Wireless' Notification of Completion of Construction
04/17/08	Order Entered: Applicant is granted Certificate: shall file within 20 days of construction completion due
04/03/08	Ruth's FAA and KAZC Approvals
03/17/08	No Deficiency Letter
03/13/08	Application of Bluegrass Wireless LLC for issuance of a CPC&N to construct a cell site (Ruth) in rural service area #6 (Pulaski) of the Commonwealth of KY
03/13/08	Acknowledge Receipt of Application

Total Number of Cases: 1